BOOK 4 OF THE CAREFREE PRESIDENT'S CLUB MANUAL
070000-004r1 01/15/2014
WINDOW & OTD AWNINGS
TITLE PAGE
COLOR CODE CHART - STANDARD COLORS .............................................................................................. 2
MARQUEE SERIES ..................................................................................................................................... 4
MARQUEE SERIES AWNING PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION GUIDE ...................................................... 5
SERIAL NUMBER/PART NUMBER LOCATION .................................................................................. 5

 CAREFREE OF COLORADO
070000-004r1 4 - 5
MARQUEE SERIES AWNING PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION GUIDE
Example: Part Number:  43050EA25WP
43 050 EA 25 WP
Marquee 50" Linen Tweed  White Window Awning
STYLE CODE SIZE (IN INCHES) CANOPY COLOR CASE COLOR
43=
12V Marquee
Awning
050  =  50"
054  =  54"
060  =  60"
066  =  66"
072  =  72"
084  =  84"
096  =  96"
108  = 108"
120  = 120"
132  = 132"
144  = 144"
156  = 156"
The Marquee OtD
is not available in
all lengths listed
refer to the product
description on the
previous page.
AVAILABLE FABRICS:
ACRYLIC (COLOR KEY 2)
CUSTOM ACRYLIC (SEE NOTES)
STANDARD
25 =  WHITE
JV =  BLACK
WP =
WINDOW AWNING
(STEEP PITCH)
DP =
OTD AWNING
(FLAT PITCH)
FOR STANDARD COLORS, REFER TO THE
COLOR CHART ON PAGE 3.
FOR CUSTOM ACRYLIC COLORS, GO TO
Carefree Fabric and Hardware Colors  AT
PLEASE NOTE: CUSTOM ACRYLIC COLORS ARE OFFERED
IN SOLID OR HORIZONTAL STRIPES.
SERIAL NUMBER/PART NUMBER LOCATION
 Marquee009
Serial# / Part# Located on the
Inside on the Left End of Lead Rail
WINDOW & OTD AWNINGS
4 - 6 070000-004r1
MARQUEE SERIES WINDOW & OTD ORDER FORM
STEP 1: SELECT STYLE AND LENGTH
 MARQUEE WINDOW AWNING (Steep Pitch)
 50"  54"  60"  66"  72"  84"  96"  108"  120"  132"  144"  156"
 MARQUEE OTD AWNING (Flat Pitch)
 50"  54"  60"  66"  72"
STEP 2: SELECT CANOPY FABRIC AND COLOR
 ACRYLIC (COLOR KEY 2)
 CUSTOM ACRYLIC
Color Code  Name
REFER TO THE COLOR CHART FOR STANDARD COLORS.  FOR CUSTOM ACRYLIC COLORS, GO TO
Carefree Fabric and Hardware Colors  at  www.carefreeofcolorado.com
PLEASE NOTE: CUSTOM ACRYLIC COLORS ARE OFFERED IN SOLID OR HORIZONTAL STRIPES.
STEP 3: SELECT CASE COLOR
 WHITE  BLACK
STEP 4: DEALERSHIP INFORMATION
DISTRIBUTOR TO BE BILLED THROUGH:
BRANCH:

Processed Without
Distributor Name
IS THE ORDER INFORMATION ACCURATE AND COMPLETE?
 Incomplete orders may delay processing & delivery!
 All orders are custom manufactured and cannot be returned!
Orders can be placed via
Your Carefree Distributor   or   FAX: 1-303-460-8329   or   on-line at www.e-carefree.com
 CAREFREE OF COLORADO
070000-004r1 4 - 7
MARQUEE SERIES AWNING ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST (UNITS BUILT PRIOR TO JULY 2010)
Use this page for units that do not have an end plug in the RH end cap.  Use the next page if the unit
has an end plug.
Item Part Number Description Notes
1  Awning Rail See Hardware and Accessories
2 R037318-005 End Cap, White Only LH 2
3 R054017-001 Wall, Closeout
4 R037319-00X End Cap RH 2
5 R001531 Motor Kit
6  Roller Tube See Hardware and Accessories
7 R040751-001 Bearing, Roller Tube, RH
8 R001362XXX-xxx Lead Rail 7
9 R001725-00X End Plate Kit 2,6
10 R012530-TB32L Spring Arm Assy LH 5
11 R012530-TB32R Spring Arm Assy RH 5
12 R019804-001 Connector Assy, Case Window 3
13 R019804-002 Connector Assy, Case OtD 3
 R019853-001 Connector Assy, Case 3
14 R019799-001 Connector Assy, Lead Rail
15 R001630 Hardware Pack, Arm Attach, 1 Arm 5
16 R001605 Switch Kit
17 R019819-001 Owners Kit (manual & mounting screws)
18  Canopy Only Refer to Canopy Order Form
Notes: 1. XXX = Color; xxx = Length in inches.
2. 00X = 005 for White; 006 for Black

WINDOW & OTD AWNINGS
4 - 10 070000-004r1
WINDOW AWNING PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example: Part Number: IG080EA25
IG 080 EA 25
SL Window Awning With
Whte Castings
8 Feet Linen Tweed Uniguard - White
STYLE CODE SIZE CANOPY COLOR WEATHERGUARD COLOR
IF=
SL vinyl or fullview  with vinyl
weatherguard and black castings.
IE=
SL vinyl. or fullview  with vinyl
weatherguard and white castings
IB=
SL vinyl, acrylic or fullview  with
uniguard and black castings.
IG=
SL vinyl, acrylic or fullview  with
uniguard and white castings.
IP=
SL XL vinyl or fullview  with vinyl
weatherguard and black castings
IN=
SL XL vinyl or fullview  with vinyl
weatherguard and white castings
IK=
SL XL acrylic, vinyl or fullview
with uniguard and black castings.
ID=
SL XL acrylic, vinyl or fullview
with uniguard and white castings.
3'   = 030
3.5'= 035
4'   = 040
4.5'= 045
5'   = 050
5.5'= 055
6'   = 060
6.5'= 065
7'   = 070
8'   = 080
9'   = 090
10' = 100
11' = 110
12' = 120
13' = 130
14' = 140
15' = 150
NOTE:
XL N/A OVER 13'
AVAILABLE FABRICS:
VINYL OPTIONS – COMPANION
 (COLOR KEY 1)
ACRYLIC (COLOR KEY 2)
CUSTOM ACRYLIC (SEE NOTES)
FULLVIEW (COLOR KEY 3)
POLYWEAVE (COLOR KEY 4)
VINYL
00 =  WHITE or
(XX) = MATCHING COLOR
UNIGUARD (COLOR KEY 5)
FOR STANDARD COLORS, REFER TO THE COLOR CHART ON PAGE 3.
FOR CUSTOM ACRYLIC COLORS, GO TO
Carefree Fabric and Hardware Colors  at
PLEASE NOTE: CUSTOM ACRYLIC COLORS ARE OFFERED IN SOLID
OR HORIZONTAL STRIPES.
SERIAL NUMBER/PART NUMBER LOCATION
Serial# / Part# Located on the Roll Bar.
Also on the Uniguard if installed.
SL Window Awning Shown w/ Uniguard.

Processed Without
Distributor Name
IS THE ORDER INFORMATION ACCURATE AND COMPLETE?
 Incomplete orders may delay processing & delivery!
 All orders are custom manufactured and cannot be returned!
Orders can be placed via
Your Carefree Distributor   or   FAX: 1-303-460-8329   or   on-line at www.e-carefree.com
WINDOW & OTD AWNINGS
4 - 12 070000-004r1
SL WINDOW AWNING ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
Item Part Number Description Notes
1 R001181XXX Bracket, Arm Mount 1
2 R038124-15XXX Arm Standard 1
 R038124-27XXX Arm XL 1
3 R001182XXX Head and Spring Assy, RH  3' - 8' 1,2
 R001184XXX Head and Spring Assy, RH  8'1" 13' 1,2
 R001172XXX Head and Spring Assy, RH  13' 1" - 15' 1,2
4 R001183XXX Head and Spring Assy, LH  3' - 8' 1,2
 R001185XXX Head and Spring Assy, LH  8'1" 13' 1,2
 R001171XXX Head and Spring Assy, LH  13' 1" - 15' 1,2
5 R022406-028 Pull Strap, 28" Standard
6 R022406-043 Pull Strap, 43" XL
 901044 Pull Strap Catch, Black (2 per pkg)
7 901044W Pull Strap Catch, White (2 per pkg)
  Roller Tube See Hardware and Accessories
8  Canopy Only Refer to Canopy Order Form
9  Awning Rail  See Hardware and Accessories
10 R001202XXX-xxx Uniguard w/Soft Connect
11 R001248XXX-xxx Soft Connect (only)
12 R019774-005 Hardware Pack White
 R019774-006 Hardware Pack Black
Notes: 1. XXX = Color;  xxx = Length
2. Spring assemblies (items 3, 4) are available in WHT (white) for white arms, BLK (black) for all

 CAREFREE OF COLORADO
070000-004r1 4 - 15
OTD PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION – MOST MODELS
Example: FE072EA25W
FE 072 EA 25 W
“OtD" acrylic awning
with straight arms
complete
72" Linen Tweed  White Alumaguard White Arms
STYLE CODE SIZE
(IN INCHES)
CANOPY COLOR ALUMAGUARD OR
WEATHERGUARD COLOR
ARM COLOR
68=
OtD vinyl with straight
arms and black
castings.
FG=
OtD vinyl with straight
arms and white
castings.
67=
OtD acrylic ltd with
straight arms and
black castings
FE=
OtD acrylic ltd with
straight arms and
white castings
40"=040
48"=048
54"=054
56"=056
57"=057
60"=060
64"=064
66"=066
72"=072
AVAILABLE FABRICS:
VINYL OPTIONS – COMPANION
 (COLOR KEY 1)
ACRYLIC (COLOR KEY 2)
CUSTOM ACRYLIC (SEE NOTES)
VINYL
00 =  WHITE
(XX) =  MATCHING VINYL
ALUMAGUARD (COLOR KEY 5)
STANDARD
W = WHITE
S = SATIN
6 = BLACK
FOR STANDARD COLORS, REFER TO THE COLOR CHART ON
PAGE 3.
FOR CUSTOM ACRYLIC COLORS, GO TO
Carefree Fabric and Hardware Colors  at
PLEASE NOTE: CUSTOM ACRYLIC COLORS ARE OFFERED IN
SOLID OR HORIZONTAL STRIPES.
SERIAL NUMBER/PART NUMBER LOCATION
OTD001
Manual OTD
Serial# / Part# Located inside
arm channel and on Roll Bar
WINDOW & OTD AWNINGS
4 - 16 070000-004r1
OTD MANUAL AWNING ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
Item Part Number Description Notes
1 R00215 Arm Assy w/ Brace, Straight Satin
 R00217WHT Arm Assy w/ Brace, Straight White
 R00215-131 Arm Assy w/ Brace, 4 1/2° Bend Satin

Processed Without
Distributor Name
IS THE ORDER INFORMATION ACCURATE AND COMPLETE?
 Incomplete orders may delay processing & delivery!
 All orders are custom manufactured and cannot be returned!
Orders can be placed via
Your Carefree Distributor   or   FAX: 1-303-460-8329   or   on-line at www.e-carefree.com
 CAREFREE OF COLORADO
070000-004r1 4 - 19
TRUCKIN' AWN PART NUMBER CONFIGURATON
Example: Part Number: 380729D00W
38 072 9D 00 W
Standard
Truckin' Awn
6 feet Sierra Brown White White
STYLE CODE SIZE
(IN INCHES)
CANOPY COLOR WEATHERGUARD COLOR ARM COLOR
38  =
Standard
Truckin'Awn
Complete With
Arms
TR  =
Automatic Rafter
Truckin' Awn
Complete With
Arms
036=3'
042=3.5'
048=4'
054=4.5'
060=5'
066=5.5'
072=6'
AVAILABLE FABRICS:
VINYL OPTIONS – COMPANION
 (COLOR KEY 1)
VINYL
00 =  WHITE
02 =  MATCHING VINYL
W = WHITE
FOR STANDARD COLORS,
REFER TO THE COLOR CHART ON PAGE 3.
SERIAL NUMBER/PART NUMBER LOCATION
 TruckinAwn002pc
Serial# / Part# Located inside
arm channel and on Roller Tube
Standard Truckin’ Awn shown
Location typical all versions
WINDOW & OTD AWNINGS
4 - 20 070000-004r1
TRUCKIN' AWN ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
Item Part Number Description Notes
1 R00358XXX Arm Assy, ½ Set Standard 1
2 R00361 Brace, Satin Standard
 R00361W Brace, White Standard
3 R00222 Brace Hook Standard
4 R00221XXX Lower Mounting Bracket Standard 1
5 R00486 Knob, Black Standard
6 R00891XXX Auto-Rafter Assy, ½ Set Auto-Rafter 1
7 R00394 Upper Mounting Bracket Auto-Rafter
8 R00625XXX Bottom Mounting Bracket Auto-Rafter 1
9 610002WHT Spring Assy, RH White
 610002 Spring Assy, RH Black
10 610001WHT Spring Assy, LH White
 610001 Spring Assy, LH Black
11 R022406-036 Pull Strap Standard
 R022406-049 Pull Strap Auto-Rafter
12 R00369 Tie Strap
13  Roller Tube See Hardware and Accessories
14  Canopy Only Refer to Canopy Order Form
15  Awning Rail  See Hardware and Accessories